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North Carolina
Alcoholic Beverage Control Commission
3322 Garner Road
Raleigh, NC 27610

Commission Meeting
December 10, 2004

ABC Commission Hearing Room 101
Beginning At 10:00 a.m.
Hearing Cases — 62 Listed
First Offense Cases — 35 Listed
ABC Store Location — High Point
ABC Store Location — Carteret County
ABC Store Location — Dare County

Other Business



North Carolina

Alcoholic Beverage Control Commission

3322 Garner Road
Raleigh, NC 27610

Cases to Come Before the ABC Commission

Suspension:

1.

KOL,Inc

T/A Ward’s Grocery
5700 Buffaloe Road
Raleigh, NC 27604

Suspensions:

2.

Ree Saw Enterprises, Inc.

T/A Chesters
2104 Veasley Street
Greensboro, NC 27407

Coliseum Billiards, Inc.
T/A Coliseum Billiards
1912 West Florida Street
Greensboro, NC 27403

Shaun Sej Corp.

T/A Convenience Plaza
2736 Freedom Drive
Charlotte, NC 28708

Keyland, Inc.

T/A Cloud 9

459 West Russell Street
Fayetteville, NC 28301

December 10, 2004

SECTION I

CONTESTED CASE

OAH Judge
Beryl E. Wade
ABC Attorney
LoRita K. Pinnix

SECTION II

OFFERS IN COMPROMISE

ABC Attorney

Fred A. Gregory

Fred A. Gregory

Fred A. Gregory

Fred A. Gregory



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

East Cone Food and Beverage, Inc.

T/A Club 2010
2010 East Cone Boulevard
Greensboro, NC 27405

Partnership

T/A 8 Ball Pizza

108 Western Boulevard
Jacksonville, NC 28546

M A RR, Inc.

T/A Fast Phils 503
625 Plaza Drive
Mooresville, NC 28115

A C Jacobs, Inc.

T/A Fusion

1001 Burke Street
Winston Salem, NC 27101

Gatsbys, Inc.

T/A Gatsbys Pub

1157 Burke Street
Winston Salem, NC 27101

Green Turtle Corp.

T/A Green Turtle

310 Fulchers Landing Road
Sneads Ferry, NC 28460

Mary Frances Sanders
T/A Hokes Crossroads Billiards
4281 East NC Hwy 10
Claremont, NC 28160

Ahmed Saleh Ali

T/A Ingleside Grocery
3573 NC 39 North
Louisburg, NC 27549

Yusra Ziad Nassar
T/A Jolly Rogers
405 East 14" Street
Greenville, NC 27858

Fred A.

Fred A.

Fred A.

Fred A.

Fred A.

Fred A.

Fred A.

Fred A.

Fred A.

Gregory

Gregory

Gregory

Gregory

Gregory

Gregory

Gregory

Gregory

Gregory



15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

Secha Fagan

T/A Pine Lounge
1023 Pamalee Drive
Fayetteville, NC 28303

K D T Enterprises, Inc.
T/A Pure Titanium

2835 Bragg Boulevard
Fayetteville, NC 28303

Ambica, LLC

T/A Ramada Plaza Hotel
435 Smokey Park Hwy
Asheville, NC 28806

Sullivans of North Carolina, Inc.
T/A Sullivans Steakhouse

410 Glenwood Avenue Suite 100
Raleigh, NC 27603

Mixed Concepts, Inc.

T/A Black Bear

1131 Burke Street
Winston-Salem, NC 27101

Vasudev R. Patel

T/A AM P Food Mart
1322 Linwood Road
Gastonia, NC 28052

BIGF, Inc.

T/A Billie Jean’s Grasshopper Farm

911 Union Road
Gastonia, NC 28054

Pubz, Inc.

T/A Chumley’s

1614 North Main Street
High Point, NC 27262

Circle K Stores, Inc.

T/A Circle K Store 5100
9221 Albemarle Road
Charlotte, NC 28227

Amsterdam, Inc.

T/A D and T Mini Mart
5115 Western Boulevard
Raleigh, NC 27602

Fred A. Gregory

Fred A. Gregory

Fred A. Gregory

Fred A. Gregory

Fred A. Gregory

K. Renee Cowick

K. Renee Cowick

K. Renee Cowick

K. Renee Cowick

K. Renee Cowick



25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

Alhobishi Convenience Stores and Rentals, Inc.

T/A Daniel’s Corner Store
2402 North Elm Street
Lumberton, NC 28358

Café Enterprises, Inc.

T/A Fatz Café

1235 East Dixon Boulevard
Shelby, NC 28150

Koegel, Inc.

T/A Fenway Sports Grill
1490 Garner Station Boulevard
Raleigh, NC 27603

E J Pope and Son, Inc.

T/A Handy Mart 137

143 South Old Bridge Street
Jacksonville, NC 28540

Lane Tree Golf Club, Inc.
T/A Lane Tree Golf Club
2317 Salem Church Road
Goldsboro, NC 27530

Oceans Sound LLC

T/A Mann Harbor Marina and Motel
5227 Hwy 64/264

Manns Harbor, NC 27953

Foo Enterprises of Asheville LLC
T/A Mikado

45 Tunnel Road

Asheville, NC 28805

Nichols Food Store, Inc.
T/A Nichols Food Store 8
85 McAdenville Road
Belmont, NC 28012

Dawlah M. Hauter

T/A Oxford Road Convenient Mart
2303 Oxford Road

Henderson, NC 27536

One and One, Inc.

T/A Players

159-Y5 East Franklin Street
Chapel Hill, NC 27514

. Renee Cowick

. Renee Cowick

. Renee Cowick

. Renee Cowick

. Renee Cowick

. Renee Cowick

. Renee Cowick

. Renee Cowick

. Renee Cowick

. Renee Cowick



35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

Spivey Enterprises, Inc.
T/A Quick Shoppe 15
3000 Wilkinson Boulevard
Charlotte, NC 28208

Club T and A, Inc.

T/A Sharky’s

944-B Bragg Boulevard
Fayetteville, NC 28301

Supper Clubb, Inc.
T/A Supper Clubb
5610 Atlantic Avenue
Raleigh, NC 27615

Tidal Market, Inc.

T/A Tidal Market 11
328 Greenville Avenue
Wilmington, NC 28403

Well-Spring Retirement Community, Inc.
T/A Well-Spring Retirement Community
4100 Well Spring Drive

Greensboro, NC 27410

Toni Nickell Benton

T/A Wooden Nickells Saloon
2511-2 Seashore Road SW
Supply, NC 28462

WilcoHess LLC

T/A Wilco 360

571 River Hwy
Mooresville, NC 28117

Ziggys, Inc.

T/A Ziggy’s Tavern

433 Baity Street
Winston-Salem, NC 27105

Inara Enterprises, Inc.
T/A Zip N Go 3

2013 Charlotte Hwy
Mooresville, NC 28117

Cosmic Cantina, Inc.
T/A Cosmic Cantina
1920 2 Perry Street
Durham, NC 27705

K. Renee Cowick

K. Renee Cowick

K. Renee Cowick

K. Renee Cowick

K. Renee Cowick

K. Renee Cowick

K. Renee Cowick

K. Renee Cowick

K. Renee Cowick

LoRita K. Pinnix



45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

Level Edge, Inc.
T/A Edge

108 Morris Street
Durham, NC 27701

El Tierra Caliente Night Club, Inc.
T/A El Tierra Caliente

3551 Lackey Street

Lumberton, NC 28358

Food Lion LLC

T/A Food Lion 810
9535 Cliffdale Road
Fayetteville, NC 28304

NC Fox and Hound, Inc.

T/A Fox and Hound English Pub and Grille

367 Lower Mall Drive
Winston Salem, NC 27103

Papco Limited

T/A George Pappas Liberty Lanes
2501 South York Road

Gastonia, NC 28052

Headlights, Inc.

T/A Headlights

440-446 North Hughes Boulevard
Elizabeth City, NC 27909

Robert William McDowell
T/A Lucky’s

2505 South College Road
Wilmington, NC 28403

Main Street Station LLC
T/A Main Street Station
16 North Main Street
Belmont, NC 28012

Rudolph William Turner
T/A Montgomery Street Sports Center

214 Montgomery Street
Henderson, NC 27536

Dalnik, Inc.

T/A Nick’s Restaurant N Pub
4527 Tynecastle Highway
Seven Devils, NC 28604

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

Pinnix

Pinnix

Pinnix

Pinnix

Pinnix

Pinnix

Pinnix

Pinnix

Pinnix

Pinnix



55.

56.

57.

38.

59.

60.

61.

D R T 1 Restaurants, Inc.
T/A Orleans House

246 Wilmington Highway
Jacksonville, NC 28540

Elmo Investments, Inc.

T/A Preston’s Pub and Grill
82 North Trade Street

Tryon, NC 28782

Partnership

T/A Seven Devils Trade Company

10656 Highway 105 South
Seven Devils, NC 28604

Neon Ventures, Inc.
T/A Warehouse 29
1011 Arnold Street
Greensboro, NC 27405

Trade Oil Company, Inc.
T/A Trade Mart 51

208 South US Highway 64
Manteo, NC 27954

She & Dee’s, Inc.

T/A New Country Music Bar
1822 10™ Avenue Southwest
Hickory, NC 28602

Van Reypen Associates, Inc.

T/A Gin Mill South End

1411 South Tryon Street, Suite A
Charlotte, NC 28203

Cancellation:

62.

Charles Henry Ward
T/A Git It and Go

1125 Cotton Grove Road
Lexington, NC 27292

LoRita K. Pinnix

LoRita K. Pinnix

LoRita K. Pinnix

LoRita K. Pinnix

Fred A. Gregory

K. Renee Cowick

LoRita K. Pinnix

Fred A. Gregory



FIRST OFFENSE CASES
DECEMBER 10, 2004 COMMISSION

AGENDA ADDENDUM

First Offense Cases
Signed by Chairman
(Resolution of 11-08-02)

Suspensions:

1. Mildred Breeden Hudson 9.
T/A 401 66 Service and Grocery
20601 Wagram Road

S B I of North Carolina LLC
T/A Double Door Inn at the Lake
19501 Catawba Avenue Unit 7

2. New Apple, Inc. 10.  Eckerd Corp.

T/A Applebee’s Neighborhood T/A Eckerd Drugs 3978
Grill and Bar 2014 South Croatan Hwy

4483 Hwy 70 West Kill Devil Hills, NC 27948
Kinston, NC 28504

3. BiLo LLC 11. Eckerd Corp.
T/A Bi Lo 533 T/A Eckerd Drugs 3979
2538 South Church Street 5312 Virginia Dare Trail
Burlington, NC 27215 Kitty Hawk, NC 27949

4. Hellbender, Inc. 12. Fast Track, Inc.
T/A Boone Saloon T/A Fast Track 137
489 West King Street Suite A-B 1460 West Memorial Hwy
Boone, NC 28607 Union Grove, NC 28689

5. C E C Entertainment, Inc. 13. Food Lion LLC
T/A Chuck E Cheeses T/A Food Lion 707
2032 Catawba Valley Parkway 1523 Lafayette Street
Hickory, NC 28602 Shelby, NC 28150

6. Circle K Stores, Inc. 14. Gas Center, Inc.
T/A Circle K 8620 T/A Gas Center 4
4100 Western Boulevard 421 Castle Hayne Road
Raleigh, NC 27615 Wilmington, NC 28401

7. Kukchol Han 15. Harris Teeter, Inc.
T/A Community Grocery T/A Harris Teeter 289
840 Wilson Lee Boulevard 2915 Essex Circle
Statesville, NC 28677 Raleigh, NC 27608

8. Assos, Inc. 16. Harris Teeter, Inc.
T/A Demetrios T/A Harris Teeter Supermarket 114

Laurinburg, NC 28352

6928 Wilkinson Boulevard
Belmont, NC 28012

Cornelius, NC 28031

3823 Guess Road
Durham, NC 27701



17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

Jacqueline Lashaun McDougal
T/A McClaren Mini Mart
26421 North Turnpike Road
Wagram, NC 28396

M and M Harrill, Inc.
T/A Mustang I1

507 East Main Street
Forest City, NC 28043

Vasudev Ranchhodbhai Patel
T/A Omni Food Mart

401 South Linwood Road
Gastonia, NC 28052

Rodney Terrell Bennett

T/A Produce Corner Grocery
1000 McGrits Bridge Road
Laurinburg, NC 28352

Ranch House of Charlotte, Inc.
T/A Ranch House

5614 Wilkinson Boulevard
Charlotte, NC 28208

Red Rock Café Birkdale LL.C
T/A Red Rocks Café

8712 Lindholm Drive
Huntersville, NC 28078

Sagebrush of North Carolina, Inc.

T/A Sagebrush Steakhouse and
Saloon

1237 East Dixon Boulevard

Shelby, NC 28150

Worsley Operating Corp.
T/A Scotchman 198
1659 South Main Street
Laurinburg, NC 28352

Jarvis Millers Enterprises, Inc.

T/A Small Towns Convenience Mart

115 North Monk Street
Magnolia, NC 28453

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

33.

34.

35.

Sea Goodies, Inc.

T/A Stop N Shop Convenience and
Deli

100 South Virginia Dare Trail

Kill Devil Hills, NC 27948

Times Oil Corp.

T/A Times Turn Around
Food Store 22

3050 Union Road

Gastonia, NC 28052

AN ZII, Inc.

T/A Union Grove Quick Stop
1489 West Memorial Hwy 901
Harmony, NC 28634

Wal Mart Stores East LP

T/A Wal Mart Supercenter 1849
320 East Hanes Mill Road
Winston Salem, NC 27105

Partnership

T/A Whites Shopping Center
Hwy 64 and 264

Manns Harbor, NC 27953

Jacksonville Pop Shoppe, Inc.
T/A Whizz Mart 4

908 North Marine Boulevard
Jacksonville, NC 28540

WilcoHess LLC

T/A Wilco 214

3912 Western Boulevard
Raleigh, NC 27606

WilcoHess LLC

T/A Wilco 391

7413 Market Street
Wilmington, NC 28405

Food Lion LLC

T/A Food Lion 2520

175 Roanoke Avenue
Roanoke Rapids, NC 27870



